Notice of Public Hearing for Town of Hope

404 Jackson Street

Hope, IN 47247

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Hope's Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Monday, February 17, 2025, at 7:00 PM. This meeting will take place at the Hope Town Hall, located at 404 Jackson Street in Hope, IN 47246.

The Planning Commission will assemble to discuss the proposed new construction of Grace Baptist Church, located at 8435 N State Road 9 in Hope, IN 47246.

The public is welcome to attend to speak either for or against the petitions. If you wish to comment on these projects but cannot attend the meeting, please submit your comments in writing to:

Hope Building and Zoning Administrator

404 Jackson Street

Hope, IN 47246

buildingandzoning@townofhope.com

Kristina Nerz

Building and Zoning Administrator

We strive to host inclusive, accessible meetings that enable all individuals, including individuals with disabilities, to engage fully. To request accommodation or for inquiries about accessibility, please contact:

Diane Burton (Clerk Treasurer)

Clerktreasurer@townofhope.com

(812) 546-0423